TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/13/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dimon Incorporated		05/13/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliance One International, Inc.	
Street Address:	512 Bridge Street	
City:	Danville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24541	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78571756	A ALLIANCE ONE
Serial Number:	78571743	ALLIANCEONE
Serial Number:	78571750	ALLIANCE ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(919)833-6352 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-899-3000

Email: hwratm@hunton.com Correspondent Name: **Hunton & Williams LLP** Address Line 1: Post Office Box 109

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Kenyon
Signature:	/Douglas W. Kenyon/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0348**

Date:	07/29/2005	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Alliance One (Merger)#page1.tif source=Alliance One (Merger)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0349

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MAY 12, 2005

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Alliance One International, Inc.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND RESTATEMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 13, 2005, at 11:30 AM. Each of the following:

STANDARD COMMERCIAL CORPORATION (A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION NOT QUALIFIED IN VIRGINIA)

is merged into Alliance One International, Inc. (formerly DIMON Incorporated), which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name Alliance One International, Inc., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark Lo bhristice
Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0322 05-05-11-0503

Commonboealth of Hinginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The name of DIMON INCORPORATED was changed to Alliance One International, Inc. pursuant to a certificate of amendment issued by the Commission effective as of May 13, 2005.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: May 16, 2005

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0353

TRADEMARK REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 07/29/2005